State an exhibit of all orders by him drawn as aforesaid.

SEC. 5. That it shall be the duty of the State Treas-Duties of State urer, immediately on receiving in payment of taxes, Treasurer and or otherwise, any wolf order, to enter on the face of state Auditor. the same, the day and date, and the word "Redeemed," and it shall be the duty of the Auditor of State, on receiving any such redeemed order from the Treasurer. to file and preserve the same, and once a year to compare them with the exhibit of the clerk of the proper county hereinbefore required to be made to said Auditor.

Sec. 6. The clerk of said court shall be entitled to rest of clerk. receive from the Treasury of his proper county, such fees for his services, under this act, as may be allowed by the county commissioners of such county.

SEC. 7. This act shall take effect from the time of

its passage.

Approved Feb. 21, 1866.

CHAPTER XXIX.

An Act to Prevent the Concealment or Carrying away March 2, 1868. the Public Arms, Equipments, Accoutrements, Military Stores and Munitions of War.

Secreps. 1. Makes it a misdemeanor, punishable by fine, to carry away or conceal any State arms or munitions of war.

When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Any person who shall unlawfully and Penalty for abwilfully carry away or conceal any of the public arms, stracting State equiquents, accoutrements, military stores or muni-

tions of war belonging to the State of Minnesota, or under the control or in the custody of said State, or who shall wilfully and maliciously refuse to deliver up the same to any officer or person having the legal right to demand such public arms, equipments, accoutrements, military stores or munitions of war, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction in the proper court, shall be punished by a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved March 2, 1866.

CHAPTER XXX.

An Act to Prevent the Sale, Transfer or Concealment of personal property under Mortgage.

> Secrem 1. Imposes fine or imprisonment, or both, on any person concealing any personal property on which there may be a mortgage.

2. When Act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Protects mortga- SECTION 1. That if any person having conveyed geo against fraud any article of personal property by mortgage, shall, by imposing cer- during the existence of the lien or title created by such mortgage, sell, transfer, conceal, take, drive or carry away, or in any way or manner dispose of said property or any part thereof, with intent to defraud, or cause or suffer the same to be done, without the written consent of the mortgagee of said property, he shall be deemed guilty of misdemeanor, and shall be liable to indictment and on conviction thereof shall